Certificate Revoked

County
BOX ELDER

KANE

MILLARD

SUMMIT

UTAH

UST Facilities Without a Valid Certificate of Compliance

Facility ID Facility

0100079

6000142

2000347

7000021

1000269

UG Properties GS #1

SPARKY'S GAS N' GO

B & D's HIP HOP STOP

GRUMPS GENERAL
STORE

JM CEDAR FORT

Certificate Never Issued

County
BOX ELDER

CACHE

SALT LAKE

5/8/2024

Facility ID
0100726

0100119
4002151

4002626

Facility
NUCOR INSULATED
PANEL GROUP

LOGAN REGIONAL
HOSPITAL

STATE OF UTAH
COURTS COMPLEX

HUNTSMAN CANCER
CENTER

Address
1398 S MAIN ST

94 W STATE ST

584 S HIGHWAY 6

510 N MAIN ST

149 S HWY 73

Address
1101 N WATERY LANE

500 E 1400 N

450 S STATE ST

2000 CIRCLE OF HOPE
DRIVE

City
PERRY

ORDERVILLE

LYNNDYL

HENEFER

CEDAR VALLEY

City
BRIGHAM CITY

LOGAN

SALT LAKE CITY

SALT LAKE CITY
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Tank Capacity Product

1A

10000 Gasoline
5000 Gasoline
4000 Diesel
6000 Gasoline
4000 Gasoline
6000 Gasoline

10000 Diesel

10000 Gasoline

10000 Gasoline

10000 Gasoline

8000 Diesel
12000 Gasoline
10000 Gasoline

Tank Capacity Product

1

(SR

13260 Other

12000 Diesel

12000 Diesel

12000 Diesel
12000 Diesel

Max Of Revoke Date
09/30/2022
09/30/2022
09/08/2023
09/08/2023
09/08/2023
09/08/2023
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/13/2021

09/12/2014
09/12/2014
09/12/2014



SUMMIT

UTAH

UST Facilities Without a Valid Certificate of Compliance

7000021

1000804

1000992

Install In Process

County
DAVIS

IRON

JUAB

5/8/2024

Facility ID
3000570

6001050

2000676

GRUMPS GENERAL

STORE
MAVERIK #736

INTERMOUNTAIN

HEALTHCARE
SARATOGA

Facility
WALMART

SUPERCENTER #3848

TERRIBLE HERBST #401

7-ELEVEN # 36335

510 N MAIN ST

85 W 800 N

392 WEST MEDICAL DRIVE

Address
2116 WEST 1700 SOUTH

672 E. CANYON RANCH
DRIVE

830 E 100N

HENEFER

OREM

SARATOGA
SPRINGS

City
SYRACUSE

CEDAR CITY

NEPHI
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1A
1B
2A
2B
2C

Tank

3A
3B

2A
2B
4A
4B
5A
5B
6A
6B

4000 Diesel

15000 Gasoline

10000 Gasoline
8000 Gasoline
9000 Diesel
8000 Gasoline

15000 Diesel

Capacity Product

20000 Gasoline
20000 Gasoline
8000 Gasoline
8000 Diesel
20000 Gasoline
12000 Gasoline
8000 Diesel
20000 Gasoline
7000 Gasoline
8000 Gasoline
12000 Diesel
20000 Diesel

7000 DEF -
Diesel
Exhaust
Fluid

Tank Status Desc
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process

Install in Process



UST Facilities Without a Valid Certificate of Compliance

County Facility ID Facility Address City Tank Capacity Product Tank Status Desc
SALT LAKE 4002662 SLCC HERRIMAN 14551 S SENTINEL RIDGE HERRIMAN 1 15000 Diesel Install in Process
CAMPUS BLVD
4002679 HUNTSMAN MENTAL 955 W 3300 S SOUTH SALT 1 20000 Diesel Install in Process
HEALTH INSTITUTE LAKE
4002680  7-Eleven #42140 15835 South 1918 West BLUFFDALE 1 20000 Gasoline Install in Process
2A 8000 Gasoline Install in Process
2B 12000 Diesel Install in Process
4002687 Holiday Oil #71 - Bluffdale 15295 South Porter Rockwell BLUFFDALE 1A 24000 Gasoline Install in Process
Blvd 1B 6000 Gasoline Install in Process
2A 12000 Gasoline Install in Process
2B 12000 Diesel Install in Process
4002689 MAVERIK # 747 2359 CALIFORNIA AVE SALT LAKE CITY 1A 15000 Gasoline Install in Process
1B 10000 Gasoline Install in Process
2 40000 Diesel Install in Process
3A 8000 Gasoline Install in Process
3B 9000 Gasoline Install in Process
SUMMIT 7000051 7-ELEVEN #53603 /1833- 1815 CANYONS DR PARK CITY 4a 18000 Gasoline Install in Process
24022 5a 10000 Gasoline Install in Process
5b 10000 Diesel Install in Process
5c 6000 Gasoline Install in Process
UTAH 1000998  Maverik #757 1247 S Geneva Road OREM 1A 25000 Gasoline Install in Process
1B 15000 Gasoline Install in Process
2A 8000 Gasoline Install in Process
2B 9000 Diesel Install in Process
2C 8000 Gasoline Install in Process
WASATCH 1100389 SMITHS #214 900 NORTH HIGHWAY 90 HEBER CITY 1A 20000 Gasoline Install in Process
5/8/2024 Page 3 of 4



County

WASATCH

WASHINGTON

WEBER

5/8/2024

UST Facilities Without a Valid Certificate of Compliance

Facility ID Facility

1100389

6001043

1200669

1200682

SMITHS #214

Virgin Comm Const Rally
Stop

SH & SONS OGDEN

WEST HAVEN #5412

Address
900 NORTH HIGHWAY 90

SR 9

3208 WASHINGTON BLVD

3580 S MIDLAND DRIVE

City
HEBER CITY

VIRGIN

OGDEN

WEST HAVEN
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Tank Capacity Product

1B
2A
2B
1

2A
2B
3A
1A
1B
1C

A w N P

8000 Gasoline
10000 Diesel
8000 Gasoline
20000 Gasoline
10000 Gasoline
10000 Gasoline
15000 Diesel
6000 Diesel
8000 Gasoline
6000 Gasoline
20000 Gasoline
12000 Gasoline
12000 Gasoline
12000 Diesel

Tank Status Desc
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process
Install in Process

Install in Process



