Certificate Revoked

County	Facility ID	Facility	Address	City	Tank	Capacity	Product	Max Of Revoke Date
BOX ELDER	0100079	UG Properties GS #1	1398 S MAIN ST	PERRY	1A	10000	Gasoline	09/30/2022
					1B	5000	Gasoline	09/30/2022
KANE	6000142	SPARKY'S GAS N' GO	94 W STATE ST	ORDERVILLE	2	4000	Diesel	09/08/2023
					4	6000	Gasoline	09/08/2023
					1	4000	Gasoline	09/08/2023
					3	6000	Gasoline	09/08/2023
MILLARD	2000347	B & D's HIP HOP STOP	584 S HIGHWAY 6	LYNNDYL	3	10000	Diesel	09/01/2015
					1	10000	Gasoline	09/01/2015
					2	10000	Gasoline	09/01/2015
SUMMIT	7000021	GRUMPS GENERAL STORE	510 N MAIN ST	HENEFER	1	10000	Gasoline	09/13/2021
UTAH	1000269	JM CEDAR FORT	149 S HWY 73	CEDAR VALLEY	3	8000	Diesel	09/12/2014
					5	12000	Gasoline	09/12/2014
					4	10000	Gasoline	09/12/2014

Certificate Never Issued

County	Facility ID	Facility	Address	City	Tank	Capacity	Product
BOX ELDER	0100726	NUCOR INSULATED PANEL GROUP	1101 N WATERY LANE	BRIGHAM CITY	1	13260	Other
CACHE	0100119	LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL	500 E 1400 N	LOGAN	5	12000	Diesel
SALT LAKE	4002151	STATE OF UTAH COURTS COMPLEX	450 S STATE ST	SALT LAKE CITY	2	12000	Diesel
	4002626	HUNTSMAN CANCER CENTER	2000 CIRCLE OF HOPE	SALT LAKE CITY	1	12000	Diesel
			DRIVE		2	12000	Diesel

5/8/2024 Page 1 of 4

SUMMIT	7000021	GRUMPS GENERAL STORE	510 N MAIN ST	HENEFER	2	4000	Diesel
UTAH	1000804	MAVERIK #736	85 W 800 N	OREM	1A	15000	Gasoline
					1B	10000	Gasoline
					2A	8000	Gasoline
					2B	9000	Diesel
					2C	8000	Gasoline
	1000992	INTERMOUNTAIN HEALTHCARE SARATOGA	392 WEST MEDICAL DRIVE	SARATOGA SPRINGS	1	15000	Diesel

Install In Process

County	Facility ID	Facility	Address	City	Tank	Capacity	Product	Tank Status Desc
DAVIS	3000570	WALMART SUPERCENTER #3848	2116 WEST 1700 SOUTH	SYRACUSE	1	20000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					2	20000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					3A	8000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					3B	8000	Diesel	Install in Process
IRON	6001050	TERRIBLE HERBST #401	672 E. CANYON RANCH DRIVE	CEDAR CITY	1	20000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					2A	12000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					2B	8000	Diesel	Install in Process
IUAB	2000676	7-ELEVEN # 36335	830 E 100 N	NEPHI	4A	20000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					4B	7000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					5A	8000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					5B	12000	Diesel	Install in Process
					6A	20000	Diesel	Install in Process
					6B	7000	DEF - Diesel Exhaust Fluid	Install in Process

5/8/2024 Page 2 of 4

County	Facility ID	Facility	Address	City	Tank	Capacity	Product	Tank Status Desc
SALT LAKE	4002662	SLCC HERRIMAN CAMPUS	14551 S SENTINEL RIDGE BLVD	HERRIMAN	1	15000	Diesel	Install in Process
	4002679	HUNTSMAN MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE	955 W 3300 S	SOUTH SALT LAKE	1	20000	Diesel	Install in Process
	4002680	7-Eleven #42140	15835 South 1918 West	BLUFFDALE	1	20000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					2A	8000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					2B	12000	Diesel	Install in Process
	4002687	Holiday Oil #71 - Bluffdale	15295 South Porter Rockwell	BLUFFDALE	1A	24000	Gasoline	Install in Process
			Blvd		1B	6000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					2A	12000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					2B	12000	Diesel	Install in Process
	4002689	MAVERIK # 747	2359 CALIFORNIA AVE	SALT LAKE CITY	1A	15000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					1B	10000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					2	40000	Diesel	Install in Process
					3A	8000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					3B	9000	Gasoline	Install in Process
SUMMIT	7000051	7-ELEVEN #53603 /1833- 24022	1815 CANYONS DR	PARK CITY	4a	18000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					5a	10000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					5b	10000	Diesel	Install in Process
					5c	6000	Gasoline	Install in Process
UTAH	1000998	Maverik #757	1247 S Geneva Road	OREM	1A	25000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					1B	15000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					2A	8000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					2B	9000	Diesel	Install in Process
					2C	8000	Gasoline	Install in Process
WASATCH	1100389	SMITHS #214	900 NORTH HIGHWAY 90	HEBER CITY	1A	20000	Gasoline	Install in Process

5/8/2024 Page 3 of 4

County	Facility ID	Facility	Address	City	Tank	Capacity	Product	Tank Status Desc
WASATCH	1100389	SMITHS #214	900 NORTH HIGHWAY 90	HEBER CITY	1B	8000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					2A	10000	Diesel	Install in Process
					2B	8000	Gasoline	Install in Process
WASHINGTON	6001043	Virgin Comm Const Rally	SR 9	VIRGIN	1	20000	Gasoline	Install in Process
		Stop			2A	10000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					2B	10000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					ЗА	15000	Diesel	Install in Process
WEBER	1200669	SH & SONS OGDEN	3208 WASHINGTON BLVD	OGDEN	1A	6000	Diesel	Install in Process
					1B	8000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					1C	6000	Gasoline	Install in Process
	1200682	0682 WEST HAVEN #5412	3580 S MIDLAND DRIVE	WEST HAVEN	1	20000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					2	12000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					3	12000	Gasoline	Install in Process
					4	12000	Diesel	Install in Process

5/8/2024 Page 4 of 4